
總計

Total

舊受件數

Previously

Lodged

新收件數

Newly Lodged

97年第3季至113年第1季

3Q.2008~1Q.2024
   3,696       3,696     3,567 129 220

97年第3-4季 3Q~4Q.2008 92 92 46 46 49

98年  2009 313 46 267 207 106 111

99年 2010 417 106 311 273 144 181

100年 2011 380 144 236 268 112 221

101年 2012 327 112 215 222 105 204

102年 2013 343 105 238 222 121 217

103年 2014 321 121 200 196 125 216

104年 2015 340 125 215 215 125 254

105年 2016 291 125 166 206 85 249

106年 2017 259 85 174 157 102 229

107年 2018 355 102 253 233 122 204

108年 2019 351 122 229 244 107 237

109年 2020 400 107 293 243 157 209

110年 2021 396 157 239 268 128 264

111年 2022 390 128 262 237 153 231

112年 2023 401 153 248 276 125 304

113年第1季 1Q.2024 183 125 58 54 129 236

備註:終結訴訟事件平均一件所需日數僅計算訴訟、再審、第三人撤銷訴訟事件。

 

Description:The average number of days required to end a litigation event only counts litigation, retrial, and third party withdrawal of  litigation events.

3Q.2008~1Q.2024

表11.智慧財產法庭民事第二審事件收結情形

期別

 Season, Year

受 理 件 數 Cases Lodged 　

終結件數

Cases Closed

未結件數

Pending Cases

終結訴訟事件平均一

件所需日數

Average number of

days to close a Civil

litigation events

Table-11 Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the Second Instance by the Tribunal of Intellectual Property

單位:件;日(Unit: case;days)

97年第3季至113年第1季
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智慧財產法庭民事第二審事件收結情形
Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the Second Instance 

by the Tribunal of Intellectual Property

新收件數

Newly Lodged           

終結件數

Cases Closed          

終結訴訟事件平均一件所需日數

Average number of days to close a Civil litigation events


